“Giving Robotics A Hand”EEI END-EFFECTORS, INC.
1230 Coleman Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95050-4338
408/727-0100   FAX 408/727-2100   www.fjaind.com
END-EFFECTORS
SC SERIES
STANDARD CERAMIC DESIGNS
EEI has designed a line of standard ceramic end-effectors
which provides the user with all the advantages of a custom

*NOTE: When materials other than our standard ceramic are used, the operating temperature of the
end-effector may be lowered.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Part Number Construction = SC-20 -1 -1 -0 -0
(Read vertically) Basic +       ESD       +   Presence   +    Photonic   +   Contact
Part No.      Dissipation       Options            Sense           Material
SC- ESD-10-          WPI-10-         PPS-10- SCM-
10 0 0 0 0
11 1 1 1 1
20 2 S
21 3
(Choose one available option from each column)
EXAMPLES: SC-21-0-3-0-5          Note: Each position must be used to the last desired
SC-10-1
EEI
Rev: 3-12-03
EEI
STANDARD CERAMIC END-EFFECTORS AND ACCESSORY
Parts List
SC SERIES CERAMIC END-EFFECTORS
Basic End-Effectors: SC-10: Straight type, 3 inch to 150 mm wafers
SC-11: Straight type, 150 mm to 300 mm wafers
SC-20: Fork type, 100 mm to 150 mm wafers
SC-21: Fork type, 150 mm to 300 mm wafers
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES - Customer Installed:
Circular Wafer Stops: CWS-10-1:  continuous wafer periphery, all sizes
CWS-20-1:  continuous wafer periphery, all sizes
Flatted Wafer Stops: FWS-10-1:  3 inch flatted wafer
FWS-10-2:  100 mm flatted wafer
FWS-10-3:  125 mm flatted wafer
FWS-10-4:  150 mm flatted wafer
FWS-20-1:
FWS-20-2:  100 mm flatted wafer
FWS-20-3:  125 mm flatted wafer
FWS-20-4:  150 mm flatted wafer
FWS-20-5:  200 mm flatted wafer
FWS-20-6:  300 mm flatted wafer
Fail Safe Clamp: FSC-10:  (fits all standard ceramic end-effectors in the
SC series: requires a wafer stop/spacer for
implementation)
Load Distribution Plate: LDP-10 (compatible with FSC-10, see separate data sheet)
Mounting Adapters: CMA-10  (see separate data sheet)
CUSTOMIZED OPTIONS – Factory Installed:
Electro-Static Dissipation: ESD-10-1 Stainless Steel Wick (installed)
Photonic Sensing System: PSS-10-1 Mounting Clip (installed)
PSS-10-2 Photonic Sensor Cable  (only)
(Keyence Model #FU-49X)
PSS-10-3 Transceiver with read-out
(Keyence Model #FS-V11)
Wafer Presence Indicators: WPI-10-1 Embedded Switch Sense (installed)
WPI-10-2 Mounting Clip (installed)
WPI-10-3 Photonic Sensor Cable  (only)
(Keyence Model #FU-49X, modified)
Substrate Contact Material: SCM-0 Standard Ceramic Contact
SCM-1 Peek (Plastic) Contact Min. purchase
SCM-S Special Order - quoted 5 ea. pieces
Rev: 5-27-03
EEI